

Errata

1. *Sensors and Materials* Vol. 33, No. 6(2) (2021), pp. 1989–1998

Effect of Liquid Injection Intensity on Preferential Flow and Its Characteristics by Soil Sensors

by Shiliang Zhang, Xiaosheng Liu, and Guoqin Sun

On page 1998, “This research was funded by the Project of Ningde Normal University (No. 2017ZDK05) and Ningde Normal University Special Funding Research Project (No. 2019ZX408).” in lines 1 and 2 of Acknowledgments should be “This research was funded by the Project of Ningde Normal University (No. 2017ZDK05).”

2. *Sensors and Materials* Vol. 33, No. 6(2) (2021), pp. 2031–2043

Research on Translation Style in Machine Learning Based on Linguistic Quantitative Characteristics Perception

by Gang Qiu, Fuxing Su, Le Gao, and Chih-Cheng Chen

On page 2031, the affiliation of Fuxing Su² should be “²School of Foreign Studies, Shandong Technology and Business University, Shandong 264005, China”. Chih-Cheng Chen^{4,5**} should be Chih-Cheng Chen^{3,4**} and his affiliations are “³Department of Aeronautical Engineering, Chaoyang University of Technology, Taichung 413310, Taiwan” and “⁴School of Information Engineering, Jimei University, Xiamen, Fujian 361021, China”.